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VERSION RELEASE HISTORY

) AEMO
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Version  Effective Date Summary of Changes
153 26 October 2021  Updated Table Contents
152 22 October 2021  Updated Table Contents
151 26 May 2021 Updated Version Number and Dates
150 16 November New version of SO_OP_3710 - Load Forcasting
2020
149 19 November Transfer to New Template
2020
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Document
Reference

SO_OP_2000
SO_OP_3703
SO_OP_3704
SO_OP_3705
SO_OP_3706

SO_OP_3707

SO_OP_3708
SO_OP_3710
Lo L

SO_OP_3715

SO_OP_3717

SO_OP_3718

SO_OP_3719

SO_OP_3720

Version

19
23
17
94
36

24

20

25
e
105

18

6.2

18

Document Title

Glossary

Short Term Reserve Management
Pre-Dispatch

Dispatch

Failure of Market or Market Systems

Intervention, Direction and Clause 4.8.9
Instructions

Non-market Ancillary Services
Load Forecasting
Restrict]
Power System Security Guidelines
List of Vulnerable Transmission Lines

Procedure for the Exercise of the Reliability and
Emergency Reserve Trader

Outage Assessment

Procedures — SO_OP_3719 - Procedure for
Submitting Recall Information of Scheduled
Generator Outages

Provisional Security Enablement Procedure
(Improving Security Frameworks)

List of Wind Vulnerable Transmission Lines

)

Date Issued

5 March 2019
3 June 2024
3 June 2024
3 June 2024

30 May 2023

4 July 2024

17 February 2025
30 May 2023
B
3 June 2024
4 April 2025

3 June 2024

25 October 2024

3 June 2024

30 June 2024

6 November 2024
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