

OPERATING PROCEDURE INDEX 3000 SERIES - DISPATCH

PREPARED BY:	AEMO NEM RTO
DOCUMENT REF:	SO_OP_3000 Series Dispatch Index
VERSION:	No. 152
EFFECTIVE DATE:	26 October 2021
STATUS:	FINAL

Approved for distribution and use by:APPROVED BY:Michael GattTITLE:Chief Operations Officer

DATE: 26 October 2021

Australian Energy Market Operator Ltd ABN 94 072 010 327

www.aemo.com.au info@aemo.com.au

NEW SOUTH WALES QUEENSLAND SOUTH AUSTRALIA VICTORIA AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY TASMANIA WESTERN AUSTRALIA



VERSION RELEASE HISTORY

Version	Effective Date	Summary of Changes
153	26 October 2021	Updated Table Contents
152	22 October 2021	Updated Table Contents
151	26 May 2021	Updated Version Number and Dates
150	16 November 2020	New version of SO_OP_3710 - Load Forcasting
149	19 November 2020	Transfer to New Template



Document Reference	Version	Document Title	Date Issued
SO_OP_2000	19	Glossary	5 March 2019
SO_OP_3703	23	Short Term Reserve Management	3 June 2024
SO_OP_3704	17	Pre-Dispatch	3 June 2024
SO_OP_3705	94	Dispatch	3 June 2024
SO_OP_3706	36	Failure of Market or Market Systems	30 May 2023
SO_OP_3707	24	Intervention, Direction and Clause 4.8.9 Instructions	4 July 2024
SO_OP_3708	20	Non-market Ancillary Services	17 February 2025
SO_OP_3710	25	Load Forecasting	30 May 2023
SO_OP_3713	WITHDRAWN	Mandatory Restrictions	19 October 2020
SO_OP_3715	105	Power System Security Guidelines	3 June 2024
	18	List of Vulnerable Transmission Lines	4 April 2025
SO_OP_3717	6.2	Procedure for the Exercise of the Reliability and Emergency Reserve Trader	3 June 2024
SO_OP_3718	18	Outage Assessment	25 October 2024
SO_OP_3719	3	Procedures – SO_OP_3719 - Procedure for Submitting Recall Information of Scheduled Generator Outages	3 June 2024
SO_OP_3720	1	Provisional Security Enablement Procedure (Improving Security Frameworks)	30 June 2024
	6	List of Wind Vulnerable Transmission Lines	6 November 2024